## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTT-B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR</u> ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 1st February, 2018

No. FEB 1/2001/Pt-I/26: In continuation to this department's earlier notification No. FEB 1/2001/Pt-I/16 Dated 10/4/2017, the Governor of Assam is pleased to extend the terms of adhoc promotion given vide Notification No. FEB 1/2001/Pt/235 Dated 08/05/2014, No. FEB 1/2001/Pt/236 Dated 08/05/2014 and No. FEB 1/2001/Pt/237 Dated 08/05/2014 under regulation 4 (d) of APSC (Limitation of Function) Regulation, 1951 in respect of the following AFS officers for the period as shown below or till receipt of the recommendation of APSC whichever is earliest.

SI. No	Name of the Officers	Period w.e.f	Remarks
1	Shri Abinash Das, Sr. F.A.O	12/05/2017 to 11/05/2018	
2	Shri Devendra Sarma, Sr. F.A.O	02/06/2017 to 01/06/2018	
3	Shri Promod Bora, Deputy Director	12/05/2017 to 11/05/2018	
4	Shri Nabanit Saikia, Sr. F.A.O	03/06/2017 to 02/06/2018	
5	Shri Pabitra Kr. Kakoty, Sr. F.A.O	27/05/2017 to 26/05/2018	
6	Shri Diganta Jyoti Gogoi, F.A	15/05/2017 to 14/05/2018	
7	Shri Nani Gopal Baruah, F.A	08/05/2017 to 07/05/2018	
8	Shri Samir Kanti Shome, (Retd) F.A	26/05/2017 to 30/11/2017	Retired on 30/11/2017
9	Shri Prosanta Hazarika, F.A	09/05/2017 to 08/05/2018	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
10	Shri Satyendra Kr. Sinha, F.A	12/05/2017 to 11/05/2018	<del></del>
11	Shri Subash Ch. Das, F.A	09/05/2017 to 08/05/2018	
12	Shri Dhiraj Das, C.A.O	16/06/2017 to 15/06/2018	
13	Shri Pabitra Kr. Rabha, C.A.O	18/06/2017 to 17/06/2018	

Sd/-Debeswar Malakar, IAS Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department

Memo No. FEB 1/2001/Pt-I/26-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

Dated Dispur the 1st February, 2018

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29
- 2. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur
- 3. The P.S to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur
- 4. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Khanapara, Guwahati-22
- 5. The Under Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Personnel (B) Department with reference to their endorsement U/O No. 247/2017 Dated 27/07/2017.
- 6. Officers Concerned.
- 7. regovernance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading in the website.

By orders etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department